Megastar-Ohm 19
CHIP FUSING RESISTORS CRF
CRF 10,18,14,12,01
- Reflow & Wave Solderable
- Performs like RMC under normal conditions
- Fuses when overloaded
- Anti-leaching Nickel barrier & 90/10 Solder Plated Terminations are standard
- Three (3) Digit Black Mark on Brown Protective Coating

60 sec.
CRF 01
Part Numbering System
CODE    WATTAGE (SIZE)
SIZE
10 1/10 watt (0805)
18 1/8 watt (1206)
14 1/4 watt (1210)
12 1/2 watt (2010)
01 1.0 watt (2512)
TOLERANCE
CODE %
J ±5%
CRF 10 100 J T
Resistance Value E-24
2 significant digits and
1 multiplier, R indicates decimal on
values <10Ω
Chip Resistor Fusing
Product Type Packaging
CODE DETAIL Qty/Package
B Bulk 1000 pcs.
T Tape & Reel (paper carrier) 5000 pcs.
TE Tape & Reel (plastic carrier) 4000 pcs.
Please refer to packaging explanation on page 6.
LEADFREE
RoHS Compliant
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Megastar-Ohm  20
CHIP FUSING RESISTORS CRF
CRF 10, 18, 14, 12, 01
TYPICAL FUSING CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER TEST METHODMAXIMUM ³ R
MINIMUM
Terminal Adhesion Axial Pull, one terminal at a time15 grams, minimum
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage
10, 18, 14 MIL-STD-202, Method 301200V
Insulation Resistance 10,000 Meg Ohm
12, 01 400V
Thermal Shock MIL-STD-202, Method 107
-55ºC to +125ºC, 5 cycles
Low Temperature
Operation
MIL-R-55342 π 4.7.4 1 hour @ -55ºC followed by 45
minutes of RCWV**
High Temperature
Exposure
MIL-R-55342 π 4.7.6
100 hours @ 125ºC
Short Time Overload MIL-R-55342 π 4.7.5
2.5 X RCWV for 5 seconds
Resistance to
Soldering Heat
MIL-R-55342 π 4.7.7
260ºC for 10 seconds
Terminal Strength-Push 1.2 Kg for 1 minute
Terminal Strength-Bend 5mm Deflection in either direction
for 10 seconds
Moisture Resistance MIL-STD-202, Method 106
10 cycles, 240 hours
Life MIL-STD-202, Method 108 70ºC, 1000 hours @RCWV, 1.5
hrs. On, .5 hr. Off
Pulse 2.5 X RCWV, not exceeding maximum overload voltage
1 second On, 25 seconds Off, 10,000 cycles
± 0.3%
± 0.3%